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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 
 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 
 

Merit List Based on Kathmandu University, BDS  

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    
 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5932 26048 Neha Khadka Female 83 70 1 

2 5030 23635 NIRANJAN CHAPAGAIN Male 82 94 2 

3 6573 22122 BIKASH GYAWALI Male 81 137 3 

4 6793 24657 RITU SHARMA Female 81 140 4 

5 6965 21069 SUSHIL SUBEDI Male 81 149 5 

6 7722 20367 ANJALI KUMARI Female 81 150 6 

7 6795 25686 SUVAS K.C. Male 81 153 7 

8 6445 27867 KARMA SIDDHI LAMA Male 81 157 8 

9 5007 22262 YUBRAJ POUDEL Male 80 207 9 

10 5634 26444 MONALISA ADHIKARI CHHETRI Female 80 209 10 

11 7369 23638 MADAN KHADKA Male 80 221 11 

12 6635 27857 INDIRA ADHIKARI Female 80 222 12 

13 6258 25211 SANDESH ADHIKARI Male 80 229 13 

14 5452 20992 SWITY PURBEY Female 80 231 14 

15 5954 22367 SUJITA BHANDARI Female 80 232 15 

16 6811 25688 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 80 240 16 

17 6657 26701 BIBEK SOTI Male 80 251 17 

18 6601 24281 ASMITA BASNET Female 80 252 18 

19 6184 20024 PRADIP KUMAR SAH Male 80 256 19 

20 7423 22223 YADAV PARAJULI Male 79 273 20 

21 7448 22406 SANJAYA ACHARYA Male 79 279 21 

22 5046 21963 ANU BHANDARI Female 79 281 22 

23 7500 24781 ASHOK UPADHYAY Male 79 288 23 

24 6491 25628 THAMAN SING BACHE MAGAR Male 79 290 24 

25 5797 25946 KISHAN KUNWAR Male 79 297 25 

26 5949 21383 AMIKSHYA ADHIKARI Female 79 310 26 
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27 5544 24165 SABIN NEPAL Male 79 316 27 

28 6155 23417 SADIKSHYA PRADHAN Female 78 338 28 

29 7676 23742 ISHWOR BAHADUR KHADKA Male 78 339 29 

30 6009 21628 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 78 352 30 

31 5110 23675 GAURAV GURUNG Male 78 353 31 

32 5663 24304 BIGYAN KARKI Female 78 354 32 

33 6044 25449 ANMOL KHATRI Male 78 359 33 

34 6288 20446 PRABESH PANDEY Male 78 363 34 

35 7922 26415 PRABHAT ARYAL Male 78 368 35 

36 6521 25128 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 78 376 36 

37 7004 21087 SADMARG THAKUR Male 78 384 37 

38 6510 21854 BIJAYA LAXMI ROKKA Female 78 394 38 

39 5147 21217 SANJEEV MAHATO Male 78 397 39 

40 5750 23291 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 78 402 40 

41 5164 26212 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 78 404 41 

42 6241 23399 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV Male 78 407 42 

43 5287 27763 BHANTU YADAV Male 78 408 43 

44 5858 20616 SHREESUNA KATILA Female 77 424 44 

45 7420 24855 BIPIN KUMAR YADAV Male 77 472 45 

46 5100 23574 BALKRISHNA SHARMA Male 77 482 46 

47 7616 22807 SHUSHIL YADAV Male 77 491 47 

48 5708 25921 Avhishek Laudari Male 76 508 48 

49 7605 24823 UTSAV DAHAL Male 76 510 49 

50 5078 26905 SUNITA MALI Female 76 548 50 

51 5814 22365 BRINDA PANTHEE Female 76 558 51 

52 6237 22032 MANDEEP HARIJAN Male 76 562 52 

53 5354 24718 NAMUNA SHARMA Female 76 566 53 

54 5438 24132 SANDHYA PAUDEL Female 76 567 54 

55 7797 26216 BIPLAV SAPKOTA Male 76 580 55 

56 7568 21680 ABDUL KAREEM MUSALMAN Male 76 590 56 

57 5449 20189 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 75 623 57 

58 6932 21632 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 75 628 58 

59 6947 23907 MANISHA YADAV Female 75 643 59 

60 6644 26639 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 689 60 

61 5865 25301 Rabin PRASAD OLI Male 75 696 61 

62 5596 24608 BIKASH KUMAR SAH Male 75 702 62 

63 7142 24981 NABIN PAUDEL Male 75 708 63 

64 5204 23376 SUYOG JHA Male 74 725 64 

65 5575 21953 MAMATA GURUNG Female 74 728 65 

66 6087 24312 KESHU POUDEL Female 74 756 66 

67 6328 24061 Rishi Kumar Sah Male 74 775 67 

68 5793 24168 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 74 791 68 

69 5612 22941 INDU BHATTARAI Female 74 795 69 

70 5484 20063 SURAJ MANDAL Male 74 817 70 

71 7330 26840 DILIP KUMAR SAH TELI Male 73 829 71 

72 7905 23469 JAMUNA BAN Female 73 909 72 

73 6097 20075 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 73 923 73 

74 7841 22758 DHIRAJ KUMAR SAH Male 73 929 74 

75 6989 23418 BIVEKANAND RAUT Male 73 949 75 

76 6360 23371 GANESH PARIYAR Male 73 960 76 

77 5745 23629 ANUSHKA SHRESTHA Female 72 980 77 



78 5690 23177 Saru Ghimire Female 72 1010 78 

79 7277 22999 PURNIMA TIWARI Female 72 1019 79 

80 6238 24798 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 72 1042 80 

81 6676 20889 SUSAN MAHATO Male 72 1047 81 

82 5985 22131 PRANSHU NEUPANE Female 72 1051 82 

83 6017 22893 BINITA GAUTAM Female 72 1056 83 

84 7898 24565 TEK BAHADUR KAMI Male 72 1058 84 

85 7612 21467 BISHAL CHAUHAN Male 72 1065 85 

86 7696 22622 KABITA JOSHI Female 72 1078 86 

87 5702 21840 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 71 1090 87 

88 7642 25784 INDIRA NEPAL Female 71 1116 88 

89 7461 23889 RASMI SUBEDI Female 71 1138 89 

90 6984 27420 SUMI JHA Female 71 1154 90 

91 7511 26793 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 71 1159 91 

92 6319 22238 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 71 1173 92 

93 6722 24171 RAJAN KUMAR SHAH Male 71 1174 93 

94 7075 22451 ALINA SHARMA Female 71 1181 94 

95 6695 23754 BINITA GAUTAM Female 71 1190 95 

96 6100 22850 SWETA SINHA Female 71 1208 96 

97 6034 22441 NEELAM ACHARYA Female 70 1231 97 

98 5833 21275 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 70 1234 98 

99 6748 26719 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 70 1241 99 

100 6082 21660 SAJANI POUDEL Female 70 1246 100 

101 6433 22279 DEEPA NEUPANE Female 70 1257 101 

102 7388 24127 MONICA SHAH Female 70 1289 102 

103 6673 27085 DRISHTY GAIRE Female 69 1337 103 

104 6604 21521 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 69 1379 104 

105 6490 24842 DIKSHA KHATRI Female 69 1390 105 

106 7410 26622 AYUSHMA BARAL Female 69 1405 106 

107 6504 22803 DILIP B.K. Male 69 1426 107 

108 7713 27510 MAHESH B.K Male 69 1475 108 

109 7230 27081 ROSHAN GUPTA Male 69 1476 109 

110 6712 21501 ASHOK KUMAR MURAV Male 69 1478 110 

111 7300 23915 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 68 1510 111 

112 5380 22194 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 68 1541 112 

113 6943 20687 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 68 1542 113 

114 6270 27808 NEHA PANDEY Female 68 1559 114 

115 7648 27212 MANILA BASNET Female 68 1575 115 

116 6057 21020 ROSHANI YADAV Female 68 1579 116 

117 7033 21248 PROGRESH ROKA Male 68 1599 117 

118 7261 27014 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 68 1606 118 

119 6597 22182 BINISHA BANIYA CHHETRI Female 68 1608 119 

120 7895 21669 RITESH KUMAR SAH Male 68 1611 120 

121 6708 21614 KIRAN GOSAI Female 68 1615 121 

122 7484 22125 SHATRUDHAN KUMAR GUPTA Male 68 1619 122 

123 6245 27534 KAPIL DEV PANDIT Male 68 1623 123 

124 5506 23240 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 68 1624 124 

125 7314 24614 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 67 1665 125 

126 5199 21169 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 67 1678 126 

127 6460 25222 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 67 1714 127 

128 6368 24910 AFSANA ANSARI Female 67 1743 128 



129 7491 21030 PUSHPA ARYAL Female 67 1753 129 

130 5185 22711 RIYA ACHARYA Female 66 1783 130 

131 6183 27913 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 66 1816 131 

132 7818 22338 PRIYANKA REGMI Female 66 1822 132 

133 5049 26201 KARISHMA BHANDARI Female 66 1829 133 

134 5924 25361 KRISHNAA REGMI Female 66 1864 134 

135 5978 20878 KAMALA RAUT Female 66 1880 135 

136 6548 23792 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 66 1890 136 

137 6834 23174 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 66 1898 137 

138 5720 26549 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 65 1907 138 

139 6151 25368 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 65 1915 139 

140 6043 22829 AAKRITI BASNET Female 65 1921 140 

141 7354 21135 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 65 1936 141 

142 7720 23299 RUCHI SHARMA Female 65 1975 142 

143 6645 25648 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 65 2030 143 

144 7456 21234 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 64 2124 144 

145 7081 23268 BINITA DAS Female 64 2129 145 

146 7726 27346 KABITA Paudel Female 64 2139 146 

147 7652 20588 PRANAV RAM RAJBHANDARI Male 63 2197 147 

148 6612 20835 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 63 2207 148 

149 7563 21067 TEJASWI PRADHAN Female 63 2211 149 

150 5887 22580 MANITA TACHAMO Female 63 2272 150 

151 7584 27703 AMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 63 2335 151 

152 7259 27412 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 63 2340 152 

153 7210 26913 ASMITA TIMALSENA Female 62 2359 153 

154 7781 27465 ALISHA ADHIKARI Female 62 2365 154 

155 5905 20831 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 62 2397 155 

156 7245 24885 JASMINE CHAULAGAIN Female 62 2414 156 

157 7221 25941 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 62 2472 157 

158 6192 22783 MANSOON BAGA Female 61 2524 158 

159 6946 20466 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 60 2629 159 

160 6101 24535 Himanshi Mishra Female 60 2634 160 

161 6858 27889 CHIRANJIVI TIMILSINA Male 60 2681 161 

162 5455 22602 Jyoti Sonchutri Tharu Female 60 2709 162 

163 7228 26096 BIDHYA THAPA Female 60 2718 163 

164 6837 24759 AAYASA THAPA Female 60 2720 164 

165 7232 21428 SUKRITI CHAPAGAIN Female 60 2729 165 

166 6071 26485 BINITA SUBEDI Female 60 2731 166 

167 5372 20987 ARUSH DEV MANDAL Male 60 2760 167 

168 6303 26664 Kumar Budhathoki Male 60 2764 168 

169 7768 22582 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 59 2780 169 

170 7572 22071 DIPAK SARKI Male 59 2897 170 

171 7231 27831 RAJIV RANJAN DIXIT Male 59 2904 171 

172 5968 22859 NEHA JAYSWAL Female 59 2906 172 

173 5013 24040 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 58 2994 173 

174 6939 23798 LAXMI KHADKA Female 58 3001 174 

175 5615 27811 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 58 3097 175 

176 6146 27670 Shree Aakash Jha Male 58 3127 176 

177 6531 25760 ANJELINA MAHATO Female 57 3194 177 

178 7134 22975 JYOTI SHAH Female 57 3227 178 

179 6669 22090 SIRJANA KUMARI MAHATO Female 57 3238 179 



180 6400 22443 MAMATA NEPALI Female 57 3241 180 

181 6505 23360 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 57 3258 181 

182 6975 22459 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 56 3359 182 

183 7475 26014 NEHA CHAUDHARY Female 56 3390 183 

184 7569 20864 RAJANI KHADKA Female 56 3423 184 

185 7167 27845 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 56 3432 185 

186 6646 26058 SHIWANI SINGH Female 56 3454 186 

187 6349 23049 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 55 3498 187 

188 7875 25751 MONI KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 55 3551 188 

189 7389 27919 NEKESH KOJU Male 55 3559 189 

190 6500 22968 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3583 190 

191 6802 26282 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 3616 191 

192 6991 27607 BABITA RAYAMAJHI Female 54 3632 192 

193 7038 25738 BINA SUNAR Female 54 3753 193 

194 5704 26748 AMIRA SINGH Female 53 3835 194 

195 6700 27069 PRANILA GHISING Female 53 3893 195 

196 6716 21188 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 53 3944 196 

197 5213 22762 KHUSI SHRESTHA Female 52 4036 197 

198 7555 26225 KASHMA YADAV Female 52 4066 198 

199 7099 20475 SADIKSHYA SADASHANKAR Female 52 4075 199 

200 5238 20798 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 52 4113 200 

201 6688 23758 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 52 4116 201 

202 7622 22980 ALISHA PANDEY Female 51 4158 202 

203 7644 22946 PRAKRITI BASTOLA Female 51 4232 203 

204 7929 20657 RODIKA KARKI Female 50 4331 204 

205 7832 24251 OZASHWI GAUTAM Female 50 4408 205 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5164 26212 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 78 404 1 

2 6241 23399 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV Male 78 407 2 

3 5287 27763 BHANTU YADAV Male 78 408 3 

4 7420 24855 BIPIN KUMAR YADAV Male 77 472 4 

5 6328 24061 Rishi Kumar Sah Male 74 775 5 

6 5793 24168 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 74 791 6 

7 7330 26840 DILIP KUMAR SAH TELI Male 73 829 7 

8 6097 20075 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 73 923 8 

9 7841 22758 DHIRAJ KUMAR SAH Male 73 929 9 

10 6676 20889 SUSAN MAHATO Male 72 1047 10 

11 7612 21467 BISHAL CHAUHAN Male 72 1065 11 

12 6984 27420 SUMI JHA Female 71 1154 12 

13 6100 22850 SWETA SINHA Female 71 1208 13 

14 7230 27081 ROSHAN GUPTA Male 69 1476 14 

15 6712 21501 ASHOK KUMAR MURAV Male 69 1478 15 

16 6943 20687 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 68 1542 16 

17 6057 21020 ROSHANI YADAV Female 68 1579 17 

18 7484 22125 SHATRUDHAN KUMAR GUPTA Male 68 1619 18 

19 6245 27534 KAPIL DEV PANDIT Male 68 1623 19 

20 6368 24910 AFSANA ANSARI Female 67 1743 20 

21 7720 23299 RUCHI SHARMA Female 65 1975 21 

22 6645 25648 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 65 2030 22 

23 7081 23268 BINITA DAS Female 64 2129 23 



24 6612 20835 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 63 2207 24 

25 7584 27703 AMAN KUMAR YADAV Male 63 2335 25 

26 7259 27412 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 63 2340 26 

27 7221 25941 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 62 2472 27 

28 6946 20466 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 60 2629 28 

29 5615 27811 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 58 3097 29 

30 6505 23360 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 57 3258 30 

31 7167 27845 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 56 3432 31 

32 6646 26058 SHIWANI SINGH Female 56 3454 32 

33 6716 21188 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 53 3944 33 

34 6688 23758 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 52 4116 34 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN   Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MOEST Rank 

1 7722 20367 ANJALI KUMARI Female 81 150 1 

2 6521 25128 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 78 376 2 

3 7004 21087 SADMARG THAKUR Male 78 384 3 

4 5147 21217 SANJEEV MAHATO Male 78 397 4 

5 5750 23291 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 78 402 5 

6 6947 23907 MANISHA YADAV Female 75 643 6 

7 5596 24608 BIKASH KUMAR SAH Male 75 702 7 

8 5204 23376 SUYOG JHA Male 74 725 8 

9 5484 20063 SURAJ MANDAL Male 74 817 9 

10 6989 23418 BIVEKANAND RAUT Male 73 949 10 

11 6722 24171 RAJAN KUMAR SHAH Male 71 1174 11 

12 7388 24127 MONICA SHAH Female 70 1289 12 

13 7895 21669 RITESH KUMAR SAH Male 68 1611 13 

14 7354 21135 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 65 1936 14 

15 5372 20987 ARUSH DEV MANDAL Male 60 2760 15 

16 7231 27831 RAJIV RANJAN DIXIT Male 59 2904 16 

17 6146 27670 Shree Aakash Jha Male 58 3127 17 

18 7875 25751 

MONI KUMARI 

CHAUDHARY Female 55 3551 18 

19 7555 26225 KASHMA YADAV Female 52 4066 19 

 
 
 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

  

SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6237 22032 MANDEEP HARIJAN Male 76 562 1 

2 6975 22459 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 56 3359 2 

 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5793 24168 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 74 791 1 

2 6368 24910 AFSANA ANSARI Female 67 1743 2 

3 6716 21188 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 53 3944 3 

4 6688 23758 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 52 4116 4 

 
 
 



 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6521 25128 Mohammed Javed Aalam M 78 376 1 

 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6303 26664 Kumar Budhathoki Male 60 3498 1 

2 6349 23049 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 55 4113 2 

3 5238 20798 

JAIENDRA 

BISHWAKARMA Male 52 2764 3 

 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

 SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 7797 26216 BIPLAV SAPKOTA Male 76 580 1 

 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5164 26212 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 78 404 1 

2 5438 24132 SANDHYA PAUDEL Female 76 567 2 

3 5449 20189 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 75 623 3 

4 6932 21632 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 75 628 4 

5 6644 26639 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 689 5 

6 6087 24312 KESHU POUDEL Female 74 756 6 

7 5612 22941 INDU BHATTARAI Female 74 795 7 

8 7905 23469 JAMUNA BAN Female 73 909 8 

9 6238 24798 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 72 1042 9 

10 6017 22893 BINITA GAUTAM Female 72 1056 10 

11 7642 25784 INDIRA NEPAL Female 71 1116 11 

12 7461 23889 RASMI SUBEDI Female 71 1138 12 

13 6984 27420 SUMI JHA Female 71 1154 13 

14 7511 26793 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 71 1159 14 

15 6695 23754 BINITA GAUTAM Female 71 1190 15 

16 6100 22850 SWETA SINHA Female 71 1208 16 

17 6433 22279 DEEPA NEUPANE Female 70 1257 17 

18 6490 24842 DIKSHA KHATRI Female 69 1390 18 

19 7300 23915 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 68 1510 19 

20 6943 20687 PREETI KUMARI SHAH Female 68 1542 20 

21 6270 27808 NEHA PANDEY Female 68 1559 21 

22 6057 21020 ROSHANI YADAV Female 68 1579 22 

23 6708 21614 KIRAN GOSAI Female 68 1615 23 

24 5506 23240 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 68 1624 24 

25 7314 24614 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 67 1665 25 

26 5199 21169 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 67 1678 26 

27 6460 25222 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 67 1714 27 

28 6368 24910 AFSANA ANSARI Female 67 1743 28 

29 7491 21030 PUSHPA ARYAL Female 67 1753 29 

30 6183 27913 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 66 1816 30 



31 7818 22338 PRIYANKA REGMI Female 66 1822 31 

32 5978 20878 KAMALA RAUT Female 66 1880 32 

33 6548 23792 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 66 1890 33 

34 6834 23174 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 66 1898 34 

35 6151 25368 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 65 1915 35 

36 7720 23299 RUCHI SHARMA Female 65 1975 36 

37 6645 25648 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 65 2030 37 

38 7456 21234 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 64 2124 38 

39 7081 23268 BINITA DAS Female 64 2129 39 

40 5887 22580 MANITA TACHAMO Female 63 2272 40 

41 7259 27412 

SHARDA KUMARI 

YADAV Female 63 2340 41 

42 5905 20831 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 62 2397 42 

43 6192 22783 MANSOON BAGA Female 61 2524 43 

44 6946 20466 

ARCHANA KUMARI 

SINGH Female 60 2629 44 

45 6101 24535 Himanshi Mishra Female 60 2634 45 

46 5455 22602 Jyoti Sonchutri Tharu Female 60 2709 46 

47 7228 26096 BIDHYA THAPA Female 60 2718 47 

48 6837 24759 AAYASA THAPA Female 60 2720 48 

49 6071 26485 BINITA SUBEDI Female 60 2731 49 

50 7768 22582 SURAKSHYA SHARMA Female 59 2780 50 

51 6939 23798 LAXMI KHADKA Female 58 3001 51 

52 6400 22443 MAMATA NEPALI Female 57 3241 52 

53 6505 23360 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 57 3258 53 

54 6975 22459 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 56 3359 54 

55 7569 20864 RAJANI KHADKA Female 56 3423 55 

56 7167 27845 PRITI KUMARI TURAHA Female 56 3432 56 

57 6646 26058 SHIWANI SINGH Female 56 3454 57 

58 6500 22968 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3583 58 

59 7038 25738 BINA SUNAR Female 54 3753 59 

60 6688 23758 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 52 4116 60 

61 7644 22946 PRAKRITI BASTOLA Female 51 4232 61 

 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group  

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6793 24657 RITU SHARMA Female 81 140 1 

2 7722 20367 ANJALI KUMARI Female 81 150 2 

3 6635 27857 INDIRA ADHIKARI Female 80 222 3 

4 5046 21963 ANU BHANDARI Female 79 281 4 

5 5354 24718 NAMUNA SHARMA Female 76 566 5 

6 6947 23907 MANISHA YADAV Female 75 643 6 

7 5575 21953 MAMATA GURUNG Female 74 728 7 

8 5745 23629 ANUSHKA SHRESTHA Female 72 980 8 

9 5690 23177 Saru Ghimire Female 72 1010 9 

10 6748 26719 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 70 1241 10 

11 6082 21660 SAJANI POUDEL Female 70 1246 11 

12 7388 24127 MONICA SHAH Female 70 1289 12 

13 6604 21521 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 69 1379 13 

14 6597 22182 

BINISHA BANIYA 

CHHETRI Female 68 1608 14 

15 5720 26549 SUPRIYA SHRESTHA Female 65 1907 15 



16 6043 22829 AAKRITI BASNET Female 65 1921 16 

17 7726 27346 KABITA Paudel Female 64 2139 17 

18 7210 26913 ASMITA TIMALSENA Female 62 2359 18 

19 7245 24885 JASMINE CHAULAGAIN Female 62 2414 19 

20 7232 21428 SUKRITI CHAPAGAIN Female 60 2729 20 

21 6669 22090 

SIRJANA KUMARI 

MAHATO Female 57 3238 21 

22 7875 25751 

MONI KUMARI 

CHAUDHARY Female 55 3551 22 

23 6802 26282 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 3616 23 

24 6991 27607 BABITA RAYAMAJHI Female 54 3632 24 

25 5213 22762 KHUSI SHRESTHA Female 52 4036 25 

26 7555 26225 KASHMA YADAV Female 52 4066 26 

27 7929 20657 RODIKA KARKI Female 50 4331 27 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 7511 26793 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 71 1159 1 

2 6400 22443 MAMATA NEPALI Female 57 3241 2 

3 6975 22459 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 56 3359 3 

4 7038 25738 BINA SUNAR Female 54 3753 4 

5 7099 20475 

SADIKSHYA 

SADASHANKAR Female 52 4075 5 

 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

 SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6368 24910 AFSANA ANSARI Female 67 1743 1 

2 6688 23758 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 52 4116 2 

 Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 6644 26639 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 689 1 

2 7461 23889 RASMI SUBEDI Female 71 1138 2 

 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 6802 26282 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 3616 1 

 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 6491 25628 

THAMAN SING BACHE 

MAGAR Male 79 290 1 

2 6319 22238 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 71 1173 2 

3 7300 23915 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 68 1510 3 

4 5506 23240 AVRIL MOKTAN Female 68 1624 4 

5 7314 24614 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 67 1665 5 

6 5199 21169 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 67 1678 6 

7 6460 25222 ALISHA SHRESTHA Female 67 1714 7 

8 6183 27913 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 66 1816 8 

9 6834 23174 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 66 1898 9 

10 6151 25368 PRANISHA NEMKUL Female 65 1915 10 



11 7456 21234 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 64 2124 11 

12 5887 22580 MANITA TACHAMO Female 63 2272 12 

13 6192 22783 MANSOON BAGA Female 61 2524 13 

14 5455 22602 Jyoti Sonchutri Tharu Female 60 2709 14 

15 7389 27919 NEKESH KOJU Male 55 3559 15 

16 6500 22968 DILASHA LAMA Female 55 3583 16 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

SN MoEST RN Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 5078 26905 SUNITA MALI Female 76 548 1 

2 5575 21953 MAMATA GURUNG Female 74 728 2 

3 5702 21840 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 71 1090 3 

4 6748 26719 NISHA SHRESTHA Female 70 1241 4 

5 7563 21067 TEJASWI PRADHAN Female 63 2211 5 

6 6531 25760 ANJELINA MAHATO Female 57 3194 6 

7 6669 22090 SIRJANA KUMARI MAHATO Female 57 3238 7 

8 5704 26748 AMIRA SINGH Female 53 3835 8 

9 6700 27069 PRANILA GHISING Female 53 3893 9 

10 5213 22762 KHUSI SHRESTHA Female 52 4036 10 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group     

SN MoEST RN Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST Rank 

4 6360 23371 GANESH PARIYAR Male 73 960 1 

11 7898 24565 TEK BAHADUR KAMI Male 72 1058 2 

8 7511 26793 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 71 1159 3 

2 5833 21275 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 70 1234 4 

6 6504 22803 DILIP B.K. Male 69 1426 5 

10 7713 27510 MAHESH B.K Male 69 1475 6 

7 7033 21248 PROGRESH ROKA Male 68 1599 7 

9 7572 22071 DIPAK SARKI Male 59 2897 8 

5 6400 22443 MAMATA NEPALI Female 57 3241 9 

3 6349 23049 ARJUN GHIMIRE Male 55 3498 10 

1 5238 20798 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 52 4113 11 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

 SN MoEST RN Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 5380 22194 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 68 1541 1 

2 5013 24040 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 58 2994 2 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 6811 25688 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 80 240 1 

2 6644 26639 DEEPA ADHIKARI Female 75 689 2 

3 6504 22803 DILIP B.K. Male 69 1426 3 

4 7713 27510 MAHESH B.K Male 69 1475 4 

5 7261 27014 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 68 1606 5 

6 6548 23792 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 66 1890 6 

7 6858 27889 CHIRANJIVI TIMILSINA Male 60 2681 7 

8 7572 22071 DIPAK SARKI Male 59 2897 8 



 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST Rank 

1 6009 21628 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 78 352 1 

2 5702 21840 BHUVAN BUDHA Male 71 1090 2 

        

  

Application Cancelled 

 SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance 

Rank 

Remarks 

145 7793 24988 SARASWATI ARYAL Female 64 2089  wrong Voucher 

 


